
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1170
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2011
RETAIL OUTLETS FOR SALE OF ONION
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has instructed cooperatives to open more retail outlets for selling onion at subsidised rates in view of the
rising prices of onion in the country; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI HARISH RAWAT) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): Does not arise. 
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